Le Mars United Way is a strategic, data driven organization with dedicated volunteers to guide the sound investment of funds entrusted to us by generous donors.

Donations support local programs and services in our community.

When you donate **\$100+** you will receive a **GIVING CARD** good for discounts at over 30 local businesses.

# Le Mars United Way Community Goals:

Helping Children Grow into Successful Adults

**Providing Safety-Net Services to meet Basic Human Needs** 

#### Le Mars United Way Community Funding 2024 **Safety Net Services** Children Grow Into Successful Adults Big Brothers/Big Sisters-Plymouth County Mentoring American Legion Wasmer Post #241-Kids Shoe Party Crittenton Center-Child Development Center Le Mars American Red Cross-Disaster Relief Services Foster Grandparent Program of Greater Siouxland-Center for Financial Education-Needs & Cares Foster Grandparent Program Fund for Le Mars Friends of the Library-Holton Drive Outreach Le Mars Fire Rescue-CPR Training Gehlen Catholic Schools-Early Childhood Education Center Le Mars Senior Center-Senior Center Activities Josh's Ride-Josh's Ride Life Skills Training Center, Inc-Productivity & Imagination Library-Free books to children ages newborn to 5 Accessibility Improvements Le Mars YMCA-Child Care Programming & Tutoring Programs Lucky Leprechaun for Kids-Clothes & School Supplies Le Mars Community High School-Summer School Mid-Sioux Opportunities-Plymouth County Crisis Assistance Le Mars Community Middle School-Summer School & Plains Area Mental Health Center-The Meeting Place, After School Program Drop-In Center Le Mars Police Association-Youth Programming SafePlace-Comprehensive Domestic Abuse Program LifeWise Academy-LifeWise Le Mars Senior Companion Program of Greater Siouxland-Lutheran Services in Iowa-HOPES Senior Companion Program Plymouth County Sheriff's Employer Association-Plymouth County Youth Programs SafePlace-Violence Prevention Education Le Mars Siouxland Youth for Christ-City Life Program **United Way**



Printed In-Kind

Continue to improve lives in our community by remembering United Way in your estate plans.

## Le Mars **United Way**



or

### Step 1 Investor Information

Name	_ Employer			
Home Address	City	St	Zip	
Email How many years have you been giving to United W		Cell Work		
Signature (required)				
Step 2 Gift Options				
□ Payroll Deduction   □\$20 □\$15 □\$10 □\$5 □\$3 \$Other   Number of Pay Periods: □12 □24 □26 □52 □   □ Cash / Check Enclosed \$ Check # □ Check # □ □ □	One-Time		Total Annual Pledge	
□ Bill me at Home (\$50 min.) for \$ □ Beginning January or specify date/ Ple	once u quarteriy u	montniy		
Gifts of Stock or Property (Call United Way at 712-255-3551)				
Credit or Debit Card go to: <u>unitedwaysiouxland.com/dc</u>	onate			
Step 3 Leadership Giving (Optional)				
United Way recognizes leaders at the following levels. If your spouse gives separately, you may	For a <b>combined</b> Spouse's name_	<b>gift</b> please provid	le the following:	

levels. If your spouse gives separately, you may		Spouse's name	
combine y	our gifts.	Workplace	
	Tom Skram (\$500-\$999)	Amount of gift \$	
	Dr. L.C. O'Toole (\$1,000-\$9,999)	Name listing for recognition	
	Alexis de Tocqueville (\$10,000+)	□ I prefer to be Anonymous.	

## Step 4 Impact Areas (Optional)

Please invest my gift to impact what matters to me: (\$50 minimum) (Only these options will be honored)			
	Community Care- Invest my gift where needed most	\$	
	Increasing child literacy through the Imagination Library	\$	
	United Way of Siouxland (Sioux City)	\$	
	THANK YOU		

□ I prefer to be Anonymous.

When you provide a check as payment, you authorize us to either use information from your check to make a one-time electronic fund transfer from your account or to process the payment as a check transaction. For inquiries, please call 712-255-1525. No goods or services were provided in exchange for this contribution. Please keep a copy of this form for your tax records. You will also need a copy of your pay stub, W-2 or other employer document showing the amount withheld and paid to a charitable organization. Consult your tax advisor for more information.

Learn more about how your gift helps at: lemarsunitedway.org

701 Steuben St. Sioux City, IA 51101 712.255.3551 Fax 712.255.3028